CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
Deleted "Access control".
Amended by R.2005 d.266, effective August 15, 2005.
See: 36 N.J.R. 4115(a), 37 N.J.R. 3065(a).
Added definitions "Cashiering location" and "CCTV system
location"; deleted "Commission inspector" definition.
Amended by R.2008 d.13, effective January 7, 2008.
See: 39 N.J.R. 3289(a), 40 N.J.R. 206(a).

4. When the casino actually closes if such time is
earlier than the time specified in (a)l through 3 above.
(b) The "gaming day" for a casino licensee on a calendar
day which has been approved for extended hours of operation
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 5:12-97(a) shall commence and termi-
nate, and the end of the gaming day for the previous calendar
day shall terminate, at those times set forth in the approved
system of internal procedures and administrative and account-
ing controls of each casino licensee. Each casino licensee
New Jersey State U!>rary
19:45-1.2
may establish a gaming day for slot machines which is dif-
ferent from its gaming day for table games and different from
its gaming day for the game of keno; provided, however, that
no gaming day shall be longer than 24 hours.
New Rule, R.1992 d.110, effective March 2, 1992.
See: 23 N.J.R. 3243(a), 24 N.J.R. 858(c). .
Amended by R.1995 d.285, effective June 5, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2218(a), 27 N.J.R. 2254(a).
19:45-1.2 Accounting records
(a) Each casino licensee shall maintain complete, accurate,
and legible records of all transactions pertaining to the

ii. The prescribed chart of accounts shall be the
minimum level of detail to be maintained for each
accounting classification by the licensee.
iii. The licensee shall not use other than the pre-
scribed chart of accounts but may, with the permission
of the Commission, expand the level of detail for some
or all accounting classifications and/or alter the account
numbering system. In such instances, the licensee shall
provide to the Commission, upon request, a cross-
reference from the licensee's to the prescribed chart of
accounts.
Next Page is 45-8.0.1 45-8.0.0.1 Supp. 3-16-09
CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
Amended by R.1995 d.652, effective December 18, 1995 ...
See: 27 N.J.R. 3595(b); 27 N.lR. 5043(a). .
Amended by R.1996 d.356, effective August 5, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 2352(b), 28 N.J.R. 3818(b).
Administrative correction.
See: 28N.J.R. 4805(a).
Amended byR.1997 d.134, effective March 17, 1997.
See: 28 N.J.R. 253 l(a), 29 N.J.R. 928(a).
Added (b)4xiv.
Amended by R.1997 d.427, effective October 6, 1997.
See: 28 N.J.R. 5060(a), 29 N.J.R. 4307(bj.
Added (b)4xv. ·
Amended by R.1997 d.447, effective October 20, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 281 l(a), 29 N.J.R. 4560(a).
fu (b )8, inserted "and the soft count room or hard count room"; and
inserted (b )8v.
Amended by R.1998 d.18, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3432(b), 30 N.J.R. 112(b).
fu (a), amended N.J,A.C. references; in (b), rewrote the second_sen-
tence; in (b )4, rewrote the secorid sentence and added the third sentence;
deleted existing (b)4i through (b)4:xiv; inserted new (b)4i through (b)4iv;